

40/TA/002/2025

IN THE MATTER

of the Sale and Supply of Alcohol Act 2012

AND

IN THE MATTER

of an application by **N & T Isherwood Limited** pursuant to s. 136 of the Act for a temporary authority in respect of premises situated at 587 Waitare Beach Road Waitare Beach known as "**Waitare Beach Liquor Centre**".

DECISION 055/2025 HOROWHENUA DISTRICT LICENSING COMMITTEE

DECISION

I, as Chairman, make this Decision in accordance with Section 136(4)(a)

I have before me an application by N & T Isherwood Limited for a temporary authority in respect of premises situated at 587 Waitare Beach Road Waitare Beach.

The application for the temporary authority was filed with the District Licensing Committee on the 19 February 2025. It is the SECOND such application made by this applicant.

The inspector has filed a report on the application and does not oppose the granting of the temporary authority. The Police have reported on the application and offer no opposition to the granting of the temporary authority.

I am satisfied as to the matters to which I must have regard, and I am satisfied that the application meets the Purpose and Object of the Act, accordingly, I grant the temporary authority. The temporary authority authorises the applicant to carry on the sale and supply of alcohol of licence number **40/TA/002/2025** from the **20 March 2025 to the 19 June 2025**.

The conditions of the temporary authority will be the same as those of the underlying licence AND further conditions follow:

- (ii) The licensee must obtain a full licence by **20 June 2025**;
- (iii) Suitable and Approved ID must be checked where any person purchasing alcohol appears under 25 years of age;
- (iii) Information and contact details for alternative transport must be clearly displayed by a telephone available for public access. Staff must be available to assist with transportation requirements when necessary.

Dated at Levin this 17th day of March 2025



Ross Brannigan
Chairperson

